Genesee County Land Bank Authority Blight Elimination Program

Request for Proposals- LB 20-002 Environmental Abatement & Disposal of Asbestos and Hazardous Materials & Demolition and Disposal of Residential & Commercial Structures in Genesee County

ADDENDUM #5

May 15, 2020

The following information is to be incorporated into the bidding and contract documents and acknowledged by all bidders for the above referenced project. Bids submitted that do not acknowledge this Addendum will be deemed incomplete and may be rejected on such basis.

1. Submittal Due Date:

Only firms/contractors that are the on the GCLBA Approved Contractor lists can respond to RFP's issued by the GCLBA.

Responses to this RFP are due by mail by no later than 3:00 pm on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. The office is not staffed at this time so it is important to plan appropriately so that your bid will be received at the office prior to the due date and time. **In-person deliveries will not be accepted.** Each Bidder is responsible for labelling the exterior of the sealed envelope containing the proposal response with the proposal number, proposal name, proposal due date and time, and your firm's name. Hard copies and must be delivered via a post service to:

Faith Finholm, Grants Manager (LB# 20-002) Genesee County Land Bank Authority 452 S. Saginaw St. 2nd Floor Flint, MI 48502

A public bid opening will be held via Zoom immediately following 3:00 pm on Tuesday, May 26, 2020. Those wishing to attend the virtual bid opening may send their request to Faith Finholm via email at <u>ffinholm@thelandbank.org</u> prior to the due date. An invitation and password to access the bid meeting via Zoom will be sent back.

Each bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum on RFP SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST.

END OF ADDENDUM

Prepared by: Genesee County Land Bank

